water heater / Wasserwärmetauscher
S AVA N A I N OX P LU S   |   S AVA I R H E AT E R S
LU F T E R H I T Z E R
265
GRUNDEIGENSCHAFTEN
Korrosionsbeständiges Gerät mit Edelstahlgehäuse zur Warm-
luftbeheizung von Industrie- und landwirtschaftlichen Objekten;
dank der erhöhten Korrosionsbeständigkeit kann es auch in Au-

HOL - holder
04 - unit size (2, 4)
SAV - device type code
SAV - 04 - HOL
HOL - держатель
04 - размер установки (2, 4)
SAV - обозначение типа
устройства
SAV - 04 - HOL
Threaded bar
The unit is suspended using four
threaded bars.
ZTZ-M8/1,0 - threaded bar, M8 thread, 1
m length, suitable for all types of heating
units
Speed controller
ROxx - for more details see page 389.
Speed controller
ROV - xx - for more details see page 384.
Стержень с резьбовыми концами
Устройство подвешивается с помощью 4 резьбовых
стержней.
ZTZ-M8/1,0 - стержень с резьбовыми концами, резьба М8,
длина 1 м, пригодный для всех типов отопительных
устройств
Регулятор частоты вращения
ROxx - более подробное описание см. на стр. 389.
Регулятор частоты вращения
ROV - xx - более подробное описание см. на стр. 384.
Gewindestange
Das Gerät wird mit vier Gewindestangen aufgehängt.
ZTZ-M8-1,0 – Gewindestange, Gewinde M8, Länge
1m, geeignet für alle Typen der Geräten
Drehzahlregler
STRAx
Your partner in ventilation...
Produced in EU The company reserves the right of change without previous announcement. ©2VV, spol. s r.o.
SAVANA SAV
334HEATING UNITS  НАГРЕВАТЕЛИ
The maximum numbers of  units that can be
connected to the respective individual types of the
speed controller are given in the following table:
SAVANA
RB
В таблице указано максимальное количество
отопительных устройств SAVANA, которое можно
подключить к отдельным типам регулятора RB:
Controller type
Тип регулятора
SAV-1-G SAV-2-G
RB-1-7A 14 9
SAV-4-G
5

HOL - holder
04 - unit size (2, 4)
SAV - device type code
SAV - 04 - HOL
HOL - держатель
04 - размер установки (2, 4)
SAV - обозначение типа
устройства
SAV - 04 - HOL
Threaded bar
The unit is suspended using four
threaded bars.
ZTZ-M8/1,0 - threaded bar, M8 thread, 1
m length, suitable for all types of heating
units
Speed controller
ROxx - for more details see page 389.
Speed controller
ROV - xx - for more details see page 384.
Стержень с резьбовыми концами
Устройство подвешивается с помощью 4 резьбовых
стержней.
ZTZ-M8/1,0 - стержень с резьбовыми концами, резьба М8,
длина 1 м, пригодный для всех типов отопительных
устройств
Регулятор частоты вращения
ROxx - более подробное описание см. на стр. 389.
Регулятор частоты вращения
ROV - xx - более подробное описание см. на стр. 384.
S AVA N A I N OX P LU S   |   S AVA I R H E AT E R S
LU F T E R H I T Z E R
273
WIRING DIAGRAMS
All wiring diagrams provided in the technical catalog are
indicative only. When assembling the product, observe
strictly the nameplate ratings as well as directions and
diagrams affi xed directly to the product or enclosed to
the product.
ELEKTRISCHE SCHALTPLÄNE
Sämtliche im technischen Katalog angeführten Schaltplä-
ne sind nur informativ. Bei der Montage des Produktes
beachten Sie ausschließlich die Werte vom Typenschild,
Anweisungen und Pläne, die direkt am Produkt angebracht
und/oder die zum Produkt beigelegt sind.
Your partner in ventilation...
Produced in EU
HEATING UNITS  LUFTERHITZER
The company reserves the right of change without previous announcement. ©2VV, spol. s r.o.
SAVANA SAV
336
L N PE
L N PE1 230V-
Wiring diagrams for the control system are provided in the
manual.
Die Schaltpläne der Reglung sind in der Anleitung
dargestellt.
Main electrical supply
Elektrische Zuleitung
KEY TO CODING
SAV - 4 - V
V - rigid silver cover made of aluminium
with “V-TECHNOLOGY” lamellas
D - silver cover with “Jet system”
G - white cover (RAL 9010) with lamellas
31 - nominal output up to 1550 m /h
(SAV-x-G)
32 - nominal output up to 2700 m /h
34 - nominal output up to 4900 m /h
36 - nominal output up to 6600 m /h
SAV - heating unit SAVANA
KENNZEICHNUNGSSCHLÜSSEL
SAV - 4 - V
V - silberes Aluminiumverdeck mit „V-